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 NEUMO Ehrenberg Group Companies
China Vargus China +86 21 5417 8180 info@varguschina.net

Denmark
Iceland
Finland
Norway
Sweden

Vargus Scandinavia +45 8794 4100 vargus@vargus.dk

France Vargus France +33 1 4601 7060 commercial@vargus.fr

Germany Vargus Germany +49 7043 36 161 info@vargus.de

Ibérica Vargus Ibérica +34 977 52 49 00 sales@vargus.es

India Vargus India +91 2135654748 info@vargusindia.com

Israel Vargus Israel +972 3 537 3275 neumo@neumo-vargus.co.il

Poland Vargus Poland +48 46 834 9904, 0603 888 064 vargus@neumo.pl

Switzerland Vargus  Switzerland +41 41784 2121 info@vargus.ch

United Kingdom Vargus Tooling UK Ltd. +44 1952 583 222 tooling.uk@vargustooling.co.uk

USA Shaviv USA +1 800 828 8765, 1 608 756 4930   shavivusa@aol.com

Europe & South Africa
Denmark
Iceland
Finland
Norway
Sweden

Vargus Scandinavia +45 8794 4100 vargus@vargus.dk

France Vargus France +33 1 4601 7060 commercial@vargus.fr

Germany Vargus Germany +49 7043 36 161 info@vargus.de

Ibérica Vargus Ibérica +34 977 52 49 00 sales@vargus.es

Poland Vargus Poland +48 46 834 9904, 0603 888 064 vargus@neumo.pl

Switzerland Vargus  Switzerland +41 41784 2121 info@vargus.ch

United Kingdom Vargus Tooling UK Ltd. +44 1952 583 222 tooling.uk@vargustooling.co.uk

Austria SWT Schlager Werkzeugtechnik GmbH +43 (0) 7252 48656 0 office@swt.co.at

Belarus OOO Arandas +375 212 37 34 85 ruslan@belgroup.ru

Belgium Van Maele NV +32 5142 7700 info@NVvanmaele.be

Croatia Okret +385 2122 8449 jaksa.segvic@st.htnet.hr

Czech Republic Alba Precision, spol. s.r.o. +420 5482 26400 info@albaprecision.cz

Finland Würth Oy Ltd. +358 010 3080 wurth@wurth.fi

Hungary Tritan +36 23 887 450 tritan@mail.datanet.hu

Italy SEF Meccanotecnica SRL +39 051 6648811 sef@sefmecc.it

Lithuania UAB Mecha +370 37 407230 info@mecha.lt

Netherlands Van Ommen B.V. +31 55 506 7600 info@vanommen.nl  

Norway Norwegian Tools AS +47 69 24 00 30 post@09070.com

Romania Metal Star SRL +40 258 819046 a.hegedus@mstar.ro

Russia OOO “Intehnika” +7 (495) 783 86 75 info@intehnika.ru

Slovakia Alba Precision s.r.o. +421 484 148 627 office@albaprecision.sk

Slovenia FRIDRO D.O.O. +386 2 887 9140 info@fridro.si

South Africa Pilot Tools (PTY) Ltd. +27 11 607 1800 pilot@pilotholdings.com

Sweden Edeco Tool AB +46 54 55 80 00 info@edeco.se

Turkey OSG CORPORATION +90 212 5652400  hevirgen@osg-turkey.com

Turkey Gokhan Metal Tek.Hird.San.Ltd. STI +90  216 314 18 96 info@gokhanmetal.com

Ukraine Varius +38 056 790 06 84 admin@varius.com.ua

United Kingdom MSC/J&L Industrial Supply +44 800 663355 wednesbury.service@jlindustrial.com
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North America
USA Shaviv USA +1 800 828 8765, 1 608 756 4930   shavivusa@aol.com

Jupiter, Florida Berkley Tool +1 561 744 9500, 1 800 356 3392 jpickhar@florida-peneumatic.com

Winona, Minnesota Fastenal Company +1 507 454 5374 info@fastenal.com

Mississauga, ON, Canada Kar Industrial Ltd. +1 905 564 5587 info@kar.ca

Sterling Heights, Michigan KBC Tools Inc. +1 586 979 0500, 1 800 521 1740 GSmith@kbctools.com

Elmhurst, Illinois McMaster-Carr +1 630 833 0300 chi.sales@mcmaster.com

Melville, New York MSC Industrial Co. +1 888 880 2048, 1 800 645 7270 cust_service@mscdirect.com

Warren, Michigan Production Tool Supply Co. +1 586 755 7770, 1 800 366 3600 customerservice@pts-tools.com

Arlington, Texas Swarf Products +1 586 755 7770, 1 800 937 9817 steve@qualitycorps.com

Flushing, New York Travers Tools Co. +1 718 886 7200, 1 800 221 0270 info@travers.com

Latin America
Argentina SinPar +54 (0) 11 - 4257 4395 cristina.arheit@sinpar.com.ar

Argentina CADUM +(54-11) 4481-5386 gaston@cadumsrl.com

Brazil Celmar Comercial e Importadora +55 11 2095 3100 vendas@celmar.com

Colombia Bohler - Uddeholm Colombia S.A. +57 1 3647 300 herramientasdecorte@bohlercolombia.com

Mexico AHNSA +52 (81) 81261008 hcampos@ahnsa.com

Mexico B.D.M. +52 722 278 3901 juan.lucas@bdm-mex.com

Venezuela Eurocorte Centro C.A. +58 241 858 4434 eurocorteca@cantv.net 

Asia Pacific
China Vargus China +86 21 5417 8180 info@varguschina.net

India Vargus India +91 2135654748 info@vargusindia.com

Australia Metal Cutting Technology Pty. Ltd. +61 2 9721 1555 saxon@mct-pl.com.au

China Suzhou Dingrui Mecha-tronics Trading Co., Ltd +0512-88879508 xu@zore.cn

Indonesia Pt Yakin Maju Sentosa    +62 21 649 7777 marketing@yakinmaju.com

Japan Fukushima File Co. Ltd. +81 3 3625 2940 yoshi2940@f-file.co.jp

Kazakhstan Firm Ryde LLP +7 9 222 33 15 87 f.ryde@mail.ru

New Zealand Industrial Tooling Ltd. +64 9 620 4169 itl@indtool.co.nz

Phillipines Cominix (Phillipines) Inc. +63 49 544 0240 philippine-sales@osk-k.co.jp

Singapore JEP Industrades Pte. Ltd. +65 624 12522  darren_zee@jep.com.sg

Singapore Southern Grace Hardware Pte. +65 6250 0533 sghmn@singnet.com.sg

South Korea In-Tech Co., Ltd. +82 32 684 2330 sib9276@yahoo.co.kr

South Korea KBOne Co. Ltd. +82 53 257 6010 pys200101@toolstec.co.kr

Taiwan Hung Chih Ltd. Co. +886 6225 2216 hclhsu@ms26.hinet.net

Thailand Cerathai Co. Ltd.  +662 934 251 4029 cerathai@cscoms.com

Thailand P.S.C. Cutting Tools +66 2 427 4535 psctools@inet.co.th

Vietnam Thanh Nam Technical Co. Ltd. +84 4 3767 3042 0 thanhnamtech@gmail.com
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